BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

2018-10-02

Mr. Geoff Young

Corporate Secretary & General Counsel
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7

Dear Mr. Young:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2017 General Rate Application - Filing Schedule
for Updates

In correspondence of September 14, 2018 Hydro advised that it would file, on September 18, 2018,
an update to provide a revised forecast of off-island purchases for 2018 and 2019 and the revised
2017 General Rate Application customer rate projections for 2019 reflecting the revised monopole
commissioning date. This information has not yet been filed by Hydro. The Board further notes
that Hydro is required to file an updated fuel price forecast by the 10" working day of October.

The Board requires that Hydro file, by Friday, October 26, 2018, an update reflecting both the
revised forecast of off-island purchases and the updated fuel price forecast along with the revised
customer rate projections for 2019 for each customer class. Hydro should also file a revision to its
general rate application to update Part B. Hydro Proposals.

The Board also expects that, if Hydro intends to seek interim rates for January 1, 20N
application for such relief will be filed by the same date.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781.

Sincerely,
——

/Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

CB/cj

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca
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Newfoundiand & Labrador Hydro

Mr. Alex Templeton, E-mail: alex.templeton@mcinnescooper.com
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundiand Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Consumer Advocate

Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com

Island Industrial C ro

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca

Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail; dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Mr. Van Alexopoulos, E-mail: Van.Alexopoulos@ironore.ca

Mr. Benoit Pepin, E-mail: benoit.pepin@riotinto.com

Labrador Interconnected Group

Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca



